1-5 Remarks: 1.  2. ODM/OEM is available.    3. Remarks: 1.  2. ODM/OEM is available.    3.
Features
● Onboard 12th Gen Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3 processors
● 2x DDR4-3200 SO-DIMM sockets, Max. 64GB
● Onboard 2.5 GbE
● Supports 3x independent displays from HDMI / DP /
    VGA / LVDS or eDP
● 4x USB 3.2, 8x USB 2.0, 2x SATA III, 2x COM
● 1x PCI-E(x16), 1x PCI-E(x4), 4x PCI-E(x1) to carrier board
● Digital I/O, TPM (2.0), Watchdog timer
Ordering Information
ET980LV-I7U COM Express (Type 6) CPU Module w/ Intel® Core™
i7-1265UE onboard, support LVDS
ET980LV-I7P COM Express (Type 6) CPU Module w/ Intel® Core™
i7-1270PE onboard, support LVDS
ET980LV-I5U COM Express (Type 6) CPU Module w/ Intel® Core™
i5-1245UE onboard, support LVDS
ET980-I5U COM Express (Type 6) CPU Module w/ Intel® Core™
i5-1245UE onboard, support eDP
ET980LV-I5P COM Express (Type 6) CPU Module w/ Intel® Core™
i5-1250PE onboard, support LVDS
ET980-I3P COM Express (Type 6) CPU Module w/ Intel® Core™
i3-1220PE onboard, support eDP
ET980LV-I3P COM Express (Type 6) CPU Module w/ Intel® Core™
i3-1220PE onboard, support LVDS
IP414 ATX COM Express Type-6 carrier board, Supports ATX
IP414-DC ATX COM Express Type-6 carrier board, Supports DC-in
(+8V ~ +20V)